

May 30, 2017 Announcement 1384

## Attention Provider Type 33 (DMEPOS): Claims for HCPCS Code A4606 to be Reprocessed

Update to Web Announcement 1097: Provider type 33 (DMEPOS) claims for code A4606 with dates of service January 1, 2014, through March 20, 2016, that denied with edit codes 0148 (Rendering Provider Not Certified to Perform Procedure) or 0309 (Services Not Covered) will be automatically reprocessed. The results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated June 2, 2017.